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Panther Community Stadium
Results

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Slezak, Izzy  12 Conemaugh Township Area 12.24 12.14 Q 2
 2 Leydig, Alyssa   9 Bedford 12.60 12.96 Q 1
 3 Williams, Seleana  11 Tussey Mountain 13.14 13.02 q 1
 4 Zavorotny, Zoey  12 Bedford 13.20 13.09 q 2
 5 McDevitt, Katie  11 Bedford 13.44 13.49 q 2
 6 Shaffer, Sara  12 Everett Area 13.54 13.52 q 1
 7 Kreydatus, Summer  12 Chestnut Ridge 13.82 13.57 1
 8 Overly, Layla  11 Conemaugh Township Area 13.84 13.61 1
 9 Black, Evelyn  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 13.76 13.62 2
 10 Korenoski, Vayda  10 Conemaugh Township Area 13.71 13.70 1
 11 Sollenberger, Kayla  11 Northern Bedford 14.04 13.92 2
 12 Walz, Autumn  11 Windber Area 13.71 14.01 2

 
Girls 100 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Slezak, Izzy  12 Conemaugh Township Area 12.14 12.19  
82 Leydig, Alyssa   9 Bedford 12.96 12.79  
63 Zavorotny, Zoey  12 Bedford 13.09 13.14  
44 Williams, Seleana  11 Tussey Mountain 13.02 13.16  
25 Shaffer, Sara  12 Everett Area 13.52 13.60  
16 McDevitt, Katie  11 Bedford 13.49 13.65  

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Slezak, Izzy  12 Conemaugh Township Area 24.71 25.95 Q 2
 2 Leydig, Alyssa   9 Bedford 26.19 26.87 Q 1
 3 McAllister, Amayah  12 Bedford 27.55 27.47 q 1
 4 Overly, Layla  11 Conemaugh Township Area 27.86 27.87 q 2
 5 Sechler, Mercy  11 Berlin Brothersvalley 28.73 28.18 q 2
 6 Black, Danika  10 Conemaugh Township Area 28.27 28.28 q 1
 7 Kreydatus, Summer  12 Chestnut Ridge 28.14 28.62 2
 8 Oaks, Elise   9 Bedford 28.14 29.02 1
 9 Troy, Hailee   9 Northern Bedford 29.24 30.57 2

 
Girls 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Slezak, Izzy  12 Conemaugh Township Area 25.95 24.84  
82 Leydig, Alyssa   9 Bedford 26.87 27.07  
63 McAllister, Amayah  12 Bedford 27.47 27.89  
44 Black, Danika  10 Conemaugh Township Area 28.28 28.22  
25 Overly, Layla  11 Conemaugh Township Area 27.87 28.44  
16 Sechler, Mercy  11 Berlin Brothersvalley 28.18 28.89  
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Girls 400 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Speigle, Ellie  12 Conemaugh Township Area 1:01.27 1:00.36 2
82 Bozovich, Deborah  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 1:00.83 1:00.54 2
63 Kreydatus, Summer  12 Chestnut Ridge 1:02.74 1:03.46 2
44 Hershberger, Mariah  11 Bedford 1:04.44 1:04.86 2
25 Swank, Sarah   9 Conemaugh Township Area 1:03.93 1:04.92 2
16 Hiller, Mia  11 Southern Fulton 1:06.33 1:05.29 1
 7 Brady, Camryn  11 Windber Area 1:05.92 1:06.07 1
 8 Ogburn, Avery  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 1:04.62 1:06.24 2
 9 DeBolt, Nya   9 Everett Area 1:07.32 1:07.49 1
 10 Robertson, Alexa   9 Everett Area 1:05.75 1:07.74 1
 11 Yeatts, Hannah   9 Northern Bedford 1:07.24 1:09.14 1

 
Girls 800 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Madison, Julia   9 Southern Fulton 2:22.94 2:24.55  
82 Moyer, Daisy  10 Chestnut Ridge 2:37.13 2:31.78  
63 Ritchey, Olivia   9 Bedford 2:35.31 2:34.89  
44 Hiller, Mia  11 Southern Fulton 2:38.07 2:36.08  
25 Keebaugh, Hannah  11 Everett Area 2:45.09 2:38.89  
16 Hostetter, Lydia  12 Conemaugh Township Area 2:36.48 2:39.20  
 7 Miller, Zoreaja  11 Berlin Brothersvalley 2:43.23 2:39.96  
 8 Holsinger, Aubrey   9 Northern Bedford 2:45.26 2:43.48  
 9 Jones, Lauryn  12 Meyersdale Area 2:41.03 2:45.31  
 10 Patton, Lindsay  10 Bedford 2:37.66 2:45.33  
 11 Deshong, Marin   9 McConnellsburg 2:47.14 2:49.77  
 12 Rankin, McKenzie   9 Berlin Brothersvalley 2:47.74 3:12.86  

 
Girls 1600 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 May, Chloe  10 Bedford 5:12.20 5:18.09  
82 Madison, Julia   9 Southern Fulton 5:29.20 5:22.04  
63 Hershberger, Savanna  12 Northern Bedford 5:27.93 5:24.43  
44 Russo, Rachel  10 Windber Area 5:43.87 5:48.75  
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Finals ...   (Girls 1600 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

25 Wise, Jenna  10 Bedford 5:56.03 5:55.53  
16 Pemberton, Chloe  10 Bedford 6:02.72 6:01.40  
 7 Jones, Lauryn  12 Meyersdale Area 5:58.32 6:03.27  
 8 Ritchey, Mayleigh  10 Northern Bedford 6:07.07 6:21.41  
 9 Vent, Leah   9 Chestnut Ridge 6:10.90 6:25.28  
 10 Oyler, Mayson  11 Windber Area 6:27.21 6:25.31  
 11 Hunsberger, Anna  10 Conemaugh Township Area 6:23.42 6:30.96  
 12 Comfort, Aurora  10 Meyersdale Area 6:20.47 6:32.05  
 13 Berkey, Briar  12 Conemaugh Township Area 6:28.36 6:34.62  

 
Girls 3200 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 May, Chloe  10 Bedford 10:53.15 11:19.73  
82 Hershberger, Savanna  12 Northern Bedford 11:29.34 11:28.25  
63 Russo, Rachel  10 Windber Area 12:17.00 12:32.43  
44 Hostetter, Lydia  12 Conemaugh Township Area 13:24.68 13:14.32  
25 Wise, Jenna  10 Bedford 12:49.96 13:28.36  
16 Pemberton, Chloe  10 Bedford 12:43.53 13:44.56  
 7 Comfort, Aurora  10 Meyersdale Area 13:27.06 13:54.94  
 8 Yeatts, Alyssa  11 Northern Bedford 14:19.16 14:53.19  

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Koontz, Keira   9 Bedford 16.14 16.34 q 3
 2 Sleek, Baylee  11 Conemaugh Township Area 17.00 16.85 q 2
 3 Glessner, Mikaela  10 Berlin Brothersvalley 17.11 16.91 q 1
 4 Williams, Seleana  11 Tussey Mountain 17.10 17.03 q 1
 5 Hendershot, Laynee   9 McConnellsburg 17.14 17.43 q 2
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 100 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 6 LaMarche, Adalynn  10 Bedford 17.47 17.44 q 3
 7 Shuster, Alayna  10 Windber Area 17.94 18.08 3
 8 Bishop, Ava   9 Everett Area 18.44 18.66 2
 9 Korns, Baylee   9 Meyersdale Area 18.54 18.84 1
 10 Wiley, Kaitlyn  12 Conemaugh Township Area 18.74 18.91 2
 11 Helsel, Sarah  11 Northern Bedford 19.04 19.10 3
 12 Miller, Yasmin   9 Northern Bedford 18.54 19.31 1
 13 Emeigh, Jenna   9 Chestnut Ridge 18.84 19.91 3

 
Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Koontz, Keira   9 Bedford 16.34 16.55  
82 Sleek, Baylee  11 Conemaugh Township Area 16.85 16.70  
63 Williams, Seleana  11 Tussey Mountain 17.03 16.94  
44 Glessner, Mikaela  10 Berlin Brothersvalley 16.91 17.26  
25 Hendershot, Laynee   9 McConnellsburg 17.43 17.41  
16 LaMarche, Adalynn  10 Bedford 17.44 17.87  

 
Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Koontz, Keira   9 Bedford 49.32 49.17 3
82 Glessner, Mikaela  10 Berlin Brothersvalley 50.24 49.93 3
63 Shuster, Alayna  10 Windber Area 50.64 50.07 3
44 Kordell, Mayce  10 Conemaugh Township Area 51.10 50.12 3
25 Walz, Autumn  11 Windber Area 50.59 50.59 3
16 Sollenberger, Kayla  11 Northern Bedford 51.75 51.62 2
 7 Hendershot, Laynee   9 McConnellsburg 50.74 52.43 3
 8 Sumner, Alexis  12 Tussey Mountain 53.42 52.94 2
 9 Guyer, Alexis  10 Tussey Mountain 54.61 53.94 2
 10 Korns, Baylee   9 Meyersdale Area 55.54 54.82 1
 11 Miller, Yasmin   9 Northern Bedford 53.34 54.96 2
 12 Linden, Frida  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 55.53 55.24 1
 13 Bishop, Ava   9 Everett Area 54.07 56.09 2
 14 Brotz, Ella   9 Conemaugh Township Area 55.32 56.52 1
 15 Wiley, Kaitlyn  12 Conemaugh Township Area 55.25 58.15 2

 
Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Conemaugh Township Area     50.54 50.20 2
1) Speigle, Ellie 12 2) Overly, Layla 11 3) Black, Danika 10 4) Slezak, Izzy 12

82 Bedford     50.53 50.33 2
1) McAllister, Amayah 12 2) McDevitt, Katie 11 3) Zavorotny, Zoey 12 4) Leydig, Alyssa 9

63 Northern Bedford     55.24 54.43 2
1) Yeatts, Hannah 9 2) Miller, Yasmin 9 3) Smith, Avery 9 4) Baker, Halle 11

44 Windber Area     54.30 54.53 2
1) Walz, Autumn 11 2) Edwards, Mayson 11 3) Shuster, Alayna 10 4) Pallo, Sadie 9

25 Everett Area     55.34 55.46 2
1) Bishop, Ava 9 2) Robertson, Alexa 9 3) Seville, Riley 12 4) Shaffer, Sara 12
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Finals ...   (Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#

16 Meyersdale Area     55.38 55.48 1
1) Kretchman, Emma 11 2) Hoover, Trinity 11 3) Short, Taylor 9 4) Knopsnyder, Nola 10

 7 Chestnut Ridge     55.44 55.60 1
1) Whysong, Ella 12 2) Bass, Caroline 9 3) Carl, Isabella 10 4) McCreary, Rylie 9

 8 Berlin Brothersvalley     54.89 56.09 2
1) Linden, Frida 12 2) Rankin, McKenzie 9 3) Richardson, Madelyn 12 4) Black, Evelyn 12

 9 Shade     59.41 58.51 1
1) Naret, Madelyn 11 2) Lambert, Briley 10 3) Mulcahy, Ava 10 4) Mincek, Lowen 10

 
Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Bedford     4:09.48 4:13.64 2
1) Brallier, Grace 10 2) McAllister, Amayah 12 3) McDevitt, Katie 11 4) Leydig, Alyssa 9

82 Berlin Brothersvalley     4:14.91 4:20.13 2
1) Ogburn, Avery 12 2) Glessner, Mikaela 10 3) Sechler, Mercy 11 4) Bozovich, Deborah 12

63 Conemaugh Township Area     4:16.89 4:20.42 2
1) Black, Danika 10 2) Kordell, Mayce 10 3) Swank, Sarah 9 4) Speigle, Ellie 12

44 Windber Area     4:25.84 4:22.16 2
1) Shuster, Alayna 10 2) Brady, Camryn 11 3) Grillo, Lilliana 10 4) Walz, Autumn 11

25 Chestnut Ridge     4:32.77 4:35.45 2
1) Whysong, Ella 12 2) Moyer, Daisy 10 3) McCreary, Rylie 9 4) Bass, Caroline 9

16 Northern Bedford     4:46.98 4:42.67 1
1) Yeatts, Hannah 9 2) Troy, Hailee 9 3) Reasy, McKenna 9 4) Baker, Halle 11

 7 Everett Area     4:43.00 4:43.74 2
1) DeBolt, Nya 9 2) Keebaugh, Hannah 11 3) Seville, Riley 12 4) Robertson, Alexa 9

 8 Tussey Mountain     4:46.56 4:44.35 1
1) Guyer, Alexis 10 2) Snyder, Miah 10 3) Wyles, Olivia 10 4) Sumner, Alexis 12

 9 McConnellsburg     4:55.65 4:50.20 1
1) Deshong, Marin 9 2) Gelvin, Kailee 12 3) Hendershot, Laynee 9 4) Washabaugh, Kya 9

 10 Meyersdale Area     5:00.40 5:07.90 1
1) Blough, Kyleigh 10 2) Kretchman, Emma 11 3) Hoover, Trinity 11 4) Comfort, Aurora 10

 
Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Bedford     10:09.84 10:23.55  
1) Patton, Lindsay 10 2) Brallier, Grace 10 3) Ritchey, Olivia 9 4) May, Chloe 10

82 Windber Area     10:39.30 10:34.39  
1) Russo, Rachel 10 2) Oyler, Mayson 11 3) Grillo, Lilliana 10 4) Carney, Heather 10

63 Northern Bedford     10:47.08 10:38.38  
1) Holsinger, Aubrey 9 2) Yeatts, Alyssa 11 3) Ritchey, Mayleigh 10 4) Hershberger, Savanna 12
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Finals ...   (Girls 4x800 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

44 Conemaugh Township Area     11:03.00 11:48.37  
1) Berkey, Briar 12 2) Hunsberger, Anna 10 3) Wiley, Kaitlyn 12 4) Hostetter, Lydia 12

25 McConnellsburg     11:38.99 12:02.79  
1) Deshong, Marin 9 2) Gelvin, Kailee 12 3) Shindle, Raegan 12 4) Washabaugh, Kya 9

16 Meyersdale Area     12:13.18 12:21.51  
1) Blough, Kyleigh 10 2) Comfort, Aurora 10 3) Baker, Alana 9 4) Jones, Lauryn 12

 
Girls High Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Sleek, Baylee  11 Conemaugh Township Area 5-07.00 5-06.50  
82 Brallier, Grace  10 Bedford 5-02.00 4-10.00  
63 Gelvin, Kailee  12 McConnellsburg 4-08.00 J4-10.00  
44 McDevitt, Katie  11 Bedford 5-00.00 J4-10.00  
25 Berkey, Ava  11 Conemaugh Township Area 5-00.00 4-08.00  
16 Hasenbuhler, Krystalyn  11 Fannett-Metal High School 4-10.00 J4-08.00  
 7 Knopsnyder, Nola  10 Meyersdale Area 4-08.00 4-06.00  
 8 Boyd, Lillian   9 Everett Area 4-08.00 J4-06.00  
 9 Edwards, Mayson  11 Windber Area 4-08.00 J4-06.00  
 10 Oaks, Elise   9 Bedford 4-08.00 4-04.00  
 11 Detterline, Amberly  10 Northern Bedford 4-06.00 J4-04.00  
 --- Taylor, Briella  12 Chestnut Ridge 5-00.00 NH  

 
Girls Pole Vault

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

91 Genditzki, Sophia  10 Bedford 10-00.00 9-06.00  
91 Oyler, Pacey   9 Windber Area 9-00.00 9-06.00  
63 Martz, Kacey  11 Bedford 9-00.00 9-00.00  
44 Glessner, Addy  10 Berlin Brothersvalley 9-06.00 J9-00.00  
25 Sumner, Alexis  12 Tussey Mountain 9-00.00 J9-00.00  
16 Zavorotny, Zoey  12 Bedford 8-00.00 8-06.00  
 7 Roberts, Bella   9 Windber Area 8-00.00 8-00.00  
 8 Fairman, Lia   9 Berlin Brothersvalley 7-09.00 J8-00.00  
 9 Hostetter, Lydia  12 Conemaugh Township Area 8-00.00 7-06.00  
 9 Wyles, Olivia  10 Tussey Mountain 7-06.00 7-06.00  
 11 Bean, Laurel  12 Windber Area 7-03.00 7-00.00  
 12 Hoffmann, Toree  10 Fannett-Metal High School 7-06.00 J7-00.00  
 --- Richardson, Madelyn  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 7-03.00 NH  

 
Girls Long Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Beck, Jillian  12 Bedford 17-06.50 16-09.00 2
82 Taylor, Briella  12 Chestnut Ridge 16-02.50 15-11.00 2
63 Shaffer, Sara  12 Everett Area 16-06.00 15-10.50 2
44 LaMarche, Adalynn  10 Bedford 16-08.25 15-06.00 2
25 Hershberger, Mariah  11 Bedford 15-08.00 14-09.50 2
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Finals ...   (Girls Long Jump)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

16 Short, Taylor   9 Meyersdale Area 14-06.00 14-08.50 1
 7 Carney, Heather  10 Windber Area 15-05.75 14-02.00 2
 8 Detterline, Amberly  10 Northern Bedford 15-02.50 14-01.50 2
 9 Hiller, Mia  11 Southern Fulton 16-02.00 14-00.00 2
 10 Lowery, Janiah  11 McConnellsburg 14-03.00 13-08.50 1
 11 Brotz, Ella   9 Conemaugh Township Area 14-02.50 13-07.50 1
 12 Robertson, Alexa   9 Everett Area 14-09.00 13-05.00 1
 13 Washabaugh, Kya   9 McConnellsburg 14-03.00 13-03.00 1
 14 Hagan, Gina   9 Conemaugh Township Area 14-04.25 12-11.50 1
 14 Wiley, Kaitlyn  12 Conemaugh Township Area 14-04.25 12-11.50 1
 --- Kretchman, Emma  11 Meyersdale Area 14-05.50 FOUL 1

 
Girls Triple Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Carney, Heather  10 Windber Area 34-05.25 34-06.00 2
82 Shaffer, Sara  12 Everett Area 34-10.50 33-11.25 2
63 Taylor, Briella  12 Chestnut Ridge 33-03.00 32-06.75 2
44 Baker, Halle  11 Northern Bedford 31-09.50 32-06.50 2
25 Sechler, Mercy  11 Berlin Brothersvalley 31-05.00 31-07.25 2
16 Detterline, Amberly  10 Northern Bedford 32-10.50 31-06.25 2
 7 LaMarche, Adalynn  10 Bedford 33-10.50 30-08.25 2
 8 Crist, Payton   9 Bedford 30-01.00 30-02.75 1
 9 Oyler, Marlee   9 Windber Area 30-06.00 29-10.50 1
 10 Hagan, Gina   9 Conemaugh Township Area 31-03.50 29-05.25 1
 11 Berkey, Ava  11 Conemaugh Township Area 30-10.00 29-03.50 1
 12 Brotz, Ella   9 Conemaugh Township Area 30-00.50 29-01.00 1
 13 McCreary, Rylie   9 Chestnut Ridge 30-01.00 28-04.25 1
 13 Yeatts, Hannah   9 Northern Bedford 31-03.50 28-04.25 1
 --- Short, Taylor   9 Meyersdale Area 32-00.50 FOUL 2

 
Girls Shot Put

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Gable, Bella  11 Northern Bedford 37-02.00 36-04.25 2
82 Weber, Rachel  12 Bedford 35-08.00 36-03.50 2
63 Boyce, Saige  11 Berlin Brothersvalley 29-01.00 30-08.50 1
44 McCann, Katrina  11 Conemaugh Township Area 31-00.25 30-06.00 2
25 Parks, Elana  12 Chestnut Ridge 30-08.00 30-01.75 2
16 Yutzy, Marissa   9 Tussey Mountain 33-02.00 29-08.00 2
 7 Krone, Kaitlyn  10 Windber Area 29-06.00 29-05.00 2
 8 Fridley, Savannah  10 McConnellsburg 28-03.50 26-08.00 1
 9 Ah Loe, Sosefina  12 Southern Fulton 28-06.00 26-06.25 1
 10 Richards, Madelyn  11 Everett Area 27-03.00 26-04.25 1
 11 Vent, Riley  10 Bedford 28-00.50 26-02.25 1
 12 Swope, Sydney  10 Bedford 28-00.00 25-07.00 1
 13 Speigle, Ellie  12 Conemaugh Township Area 29-02.50 25-03.25 2
 14 Stevanus, Rayne   9 Meyersdale Area 27-11.00 24-10.75 1
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Girls Discus Throw

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Weber, Rachel  12 Bedford 117-01 109-05 2
82 Gable, Bella  11 Northern Bedford 101-04 98-04 2
63 McCann, Katrina  11 Conemaugh Township Area 103-06 95-06 2
44 Mickle, Jolynn  10 Chestnut Ridge 95-00 91-10 2
25 Yutzy, Marissa   9 Tussey Mountain 98-06.50 90-06 2
16 Smith, Havyn   9 Southern Fulton 84-04 86-08 1
 7 Fisher, Cora  11 Berlin Brothersvalley 86-11 85-05 2
 8 Stevanus, Rayne   9 Meyersdale Area 98-09 85-01 2
 9 Vent, Riley  10 Bedford 91-02 82-06 2
 10 Shearer, Zoe  11 McConnellsburg 85-00 81-02 1
 10 Reynolds, Laikyn  11 Conemaugh Township Area 83-07 81-02 1
 12 Dainty, Grace  10 Northern Bedford 84-06 79-04 1
 13 Damjanovich, Jenna  10 Chestnut Ridge 85-11 76-07 1
 14 Roman, Madison  11 Conemaugh Township Area 83-00 71-01 1
 15 Parks, Elana  12 Chestnut Ridge 84-06 70-06 1
 16 Richards, Madelyn  11 Everett Area 84-01 70-01 1

 
Girls Javelin Throw

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 McCann, Katrina  11 Conemaugh Township Area 116-00 114-03 2
82 Reynolds, Laikyn  11 Conemaugh Township Area 106-02 112-09 2
63 Parks, Elana  12 Chestnut Ridge 100-08 109-02 2
44 McGill, Jada  12 Chestnut Ridge 95-04 105-11 2
25 Yutzy, Marissa   9 Tussey Mountain 94-05 103-06 2
16 Keebaugh, Hannah  11 Everett Area 105-02 103-04 2
 7 Damjanovich, Jenna  10 Chestnut Ridge 89-05 96-09 1
 8 Richards, Madelyn  11 Everett Area 87-08 90-03 1
 9 Pallo, Sadie   9 Windber Area 96-08 90-01 2
 10 Shearer, Zoe  11 McConnellsburg 87-06 89-05 1
 11 Lambert, Briley  10 Shade 91-05 89-03 1
 12 Martz, Kacey  11 Bedford 97-02 85-05 2
 13 Ohler, Addison   9 Meyersdale Area 84-10 83-10 1
 14 Sebold, Khloe   9 Meyersdale Area 91-02 83-04 1
 15 Black, Evelyn  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 89-09 80-10 1
 16 Dainty, Grace  10 Northern Bedford 87-07 79-10 1
 17 Detterline, Amberly  10 Northern Bedford 98-06 79-02 2
 18 Swope, Sydney  10 Bedford 89-07 69-05 1

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Dunn, Cameron  12 Conemaugh Township Area 11.15 10.99 Q 1
 2 Wharton, Carter  11 Chestnut Ridge 11.12 11.12 Q 2
 3 Lynch, Carson  12 Bedford 10.97 11.28 Q 3
 4 Suber, Quinland  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 11.38 11.17 q 1
 5 Klosky, Grady  12 Windber Area 11.76 11.45 q 1
 6 Yokum, Ethan  10 Bedford 11.62 11.48 q 2



Northern Bedford High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:00 PM  5/14/2025  Page 9
2025 PIAA District V Track and Field Championship - 5/14/2025

Panther Community Stadium
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 100 Meter Dash)
YrName School PrelimsSeed H#

 7 Harding, Westyn  10 Tussey Mountain 11.74 11.61 3
 7 Suber, Marquinn  11 Berlin Brothersvalley 11.74 11.61 2
 9 Easton, Nolan  12 Meyersdale Area 11.86 11.66 2
 10 Kipp, Michael  11 Shade 11.64 11.70 3
 11 Poteat, Brian  11 Everett Area 11.89 11.73 3
 12 Boyce, Triston  12 Chestnut Ridge 11.84 11.89 1
 13 Mash, Cole  11 Windber Area 11.94 11.95 2
 14 Habecker, Adam   9 Conemaugh Township Area 12.09 12.07 1
 15 Nikiel, Trenton  12 Bedford 12.14 12.15 1
 16 Harman, Jakobe  11 Everett Area 11.91 12.22 3

 
Boys 100 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Dunn, Cameron  12 Conemaugh Township Area 10.99 11.04  
82 Wharton, Carter  11 Chestnut Ridge 11.12 11.29  
63 Suber, Quinland  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 11.17 11.31  
44 Lynch, Carson  12 Bedford 11.28 11.36  
25 Klosky, Grady  12 Windber Area 11.45 11.59  
16 Yokum, Ethan  10 Bedford 11.48 11.65  

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Suber, Quinland  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 23.20 23.07 Q 2
 2 Brallier, Joseph  12 Bedford 23.24 23.20 Q 1
 3 Defibaugh, Dillon  12 Conemaugh Township Area 22.63 23.37 Q 3
 4 Easton, Nolan  12 Meyersdale Area 23.70 23.54 q 3
 5 Dunn, Cameron  12 Conemaugh Township Area 23.86 23.55 q 1
 6 Yokum, Ethan  10 Bedford 23.53 23.59 q 1
 7 Poteat, Brian  11 Everett Area 23.64 23.59 2
 8 Kipp, Michael  11 Shade 23.71 23.66 3
 9 Suber, Marquinn  11 Berlin Brothersvalley 23.73 23.98 2
 10 Harding, Westyn  10 Tussey Mountain 24.37 24.02 2
 11 Boyce, Triston  12 Chestnut Ridge 24.74 24.30 1
 12 Mash, Cole  11 Windber Area 23.81 24.31 1
 13 Hostetler, Luke  12 Windber Area 24.57 24.36 3
 14 Kordell, Corbin  10 Berlin Brothersvalley 24.73 24.54 3
 15 Livingston, Parker  12 Chestnut Ridge 24.74 24.73 2

 
Boys 200 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Defibaugh, Dillon  12 Conemaugh Township Area 23.37 23.24  
82 Suber, Quinland  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 23.07 23.39  
63 Yokum, Ethan  10 Bedford 23.59 23.71  
44 Easton, Nolan  12 Meyersdale Area 23.54 23.79  
25 Dunn, Cameron  12 Conemaugh Township Area 23.55 24.39  
16 Brallier, Joseph  12 Bedford 23.20 25.14  
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Boys 400 Meter Dash

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Defibaugh, Dillon  12 Conemaugh Township Area 49.57 50.49 3
82 Brallier, Joseph  12 Bedford 51.96 51.68 3
63 Poteat, Brian  11 Everett Area 52.05 52.46 3
44 Johnson, Josh  11 McConnellsburg 52.75 52.77 3
25 Klosky, Kennan  10 Windber Area 52.33 52.84 3
16 Suber, Marquinn  11 Berlin Brothersvalley 55.12 53.48 2
 7 Newman, Braxton  11 Shade 54.56 53.96 2
 8 Schreiber, Adrick  10 Everett Area 54.14 54.61 3
 9 Sheehan, Tobias  12 Conemaugh Township Area 56.21 55.48 1
 10 Dean-Neil, Liam  10 Conemaugh Township Area 54.49 55.59 2
 11 Kordell, Corbin  10 Berlin Brothersvalley 54.65 55.73 2
 12 Scherer, Parker  12 Conemaugh Township Area 55.16 56.01 2
 13 Fisher, Keegan  10 Meyersdale Area 55.42 56.15 2
 14 Showalter, Evan  11 Chestnut Ridge 56.04 56.16 1
 15 Paul, Daniel  12 Southern Fulton 55.64 56.22 1

 
Boys 800 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Redinger, Henry  11 Bedford 2:03.22 2:04.65  
82 Ritz, Teagan  11 Southern Fulton 2:05.76 2:07.78  
63 Weiler, Aaron  12 Bedford 2:10.94 2:08.28  
44 McClemens, Erik  10 Conemaugh Township Area 2:13.99 2:08.42  
25 Ross, Chris  12 Chestnut Ridge 2:13.32 2:10.30  
16 Bell, Nolan  10 Everett Area 2:16.97 2:10.85  
 7 Ah Loe, Viliamu   9 Southern Fulton 2:15.34 2:11.06  
 8 Bozovich, Grant  10 Berlin Brothersvalley 2:15.34 2:12.36  
 9 Hanson, Tyler   9 Meyersdale Area 2:13.15 2:15.08  
 10 Sipes, Lincoln  11 Bedford 2:16.30 2:15.97  
 11 Newman, Braxton  11 Shade 2:15.96 2:16.13  
 12 Richardson, Zak   9 Berlin Brothersvalley 2:16.74 2:19.33  
 13 Oakman, Parker   9 Southern Fulton 2:17.02 2:21.30  
 14 Jefferson, Noah   9 McConnellsburg 2:17.42 2:29.03  
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Boys 1600 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Ritz, Teagan  11 Southern Fulton 4:41.94 4:40.65  
82 McDonald, Grady  11 Chestnut Ridge 4:46.00 4:50.77  
63 Brambley, Ezekiel  10 Bedford 4:55.84 4:52.15  
44 Fraker, Matthew  10 McConnellsburg 5:03.84 4:58.18  
25 Calhoun, Caden   9 Bedford 5:01.10 4:58.67  
16 Hart, Weston  10 Northern Bedford 5:08.75 5:07.31  
 7 Ross, Chris  12 Chestnut Ridge 5:00.00 5:14.42  
 8 Richardson, Zak   9 Berlin Brothersvalley 5:08.68 5:14.61  
 9 Hall, Luke   9 Conemaugh Township Area 5:11.53 5:22.25  
 10 Pencil, Joseph  12 Bedford 4:40.65 5:32.35  
 --- Lease, Hudson   9 Conemaugh Township Area 4:40.79 DQ  

 
Boys 3200 Meter Run

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 McDonald, Grady  11 Chestnut Ridge 10:25.08 10:18.20  
82 Lease, Hudson   9 Conemaugh Township Area 10:05.19 10:18.23  
63 Calhoun, Caden   9 Bedford 10:48.59 10:50.45  
44 McCoy, Gavin   9 Bedford 10:57.30 10:55.65  
25 Ritz, Teagan  11 Southern Fulton 10:34.28 11:06.28  
16 Fletcher, Jeron  12 McConnellsburg 11:19.17 11:13.51  
 7 Hall, Luke   9 Conemaugh Township Area 11:00.80 11:21.85  
 8 Hart, Weston  10 Northern Bedford 11:41.21 11:32.15  
 9 Fraker, Matthew  10 McConnellsburg 11:33.15 11:40.60  
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Finals ...   (Boys 3200 Meter Run)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

 10 Prato, Owen  10 Meyersdale Area 12:00.10 11:57.26  
 11 Simpkins, Calen  12 Meyersdale Area 11:59.31 12:08.81  
 12 Householder, Colin  11 Southern Fulton 11:52.62 12:19.41  

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

 1 Buterbaugh, Caleb  12 McConnellsburg 15.93 15.74 Q 1
 2 Koontz, A J  12 Bedford 15.31 16.49 Q 2
 3 Yoder, Christopher  11 Conemaugh Township Area 16.96 16.80 q 2
 4 Sherwood, Kade   9 Everett Area 16.52 16.88 q 2
 5 Mellott, Gaven  11 Southern Fulton 17.00 16.88 q 1
 6 Dilling, Logan  12 Northern Bedford 17.44 17.40 q 2
 7 Clouse, Wyatt  12 Northern Bedford 17.34 17.62 1
 8 Minahan, Andrew  12 Windber Area 18.82 17.97 2
 9 Montgomery, Connor  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 15.84 18.42 1
 10 Comfort, Joey  12 Meyersdale Area 18.14 18.44 1
 11 Dishong, Wyatt  11 Chestnut Ridge 18.14 19.76 2
 12 Dail, Nathan  11 Conemaugh Township Area 18.69 19.81 1

 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Koontz, A J  12 Bedford 16.49 15.45  
82 Buterbaugh, Caleb  12 McConnellsburg 15.74 15.55  
63 Sherwood, Kade   9 Everett Area 16.88 16.61  
44 Mellott, Gaven  11 Southern Fulton 16.88 16.83  
25 Yoder, Christopher  11 Conemaugh Township Area 16.80 16.94  
16 Dilling, Logan  12 Northern Bedford 17.40 17.38  

 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Buterbaugh, Caleb  12 McConnellsburg 41.49 40.74 2
82 Mellott, Gaven  11 Southern Fulton 42.84 42.23 2
63 Yoder, Christopher  11 Conemaugh Township Area 44.13 44.29 2
44 Minahan, Andrew  12 Windber Area 44.52 44.59 2
25 Lepley, Matthew   9 Conemaugh Township Area 45.08 45.54 1
16 Dilling, Logan  12 Northern Bedford 45.49 46.01 1
 7 Clouse, Wyatt  12 Northern Bedford 46.94 46.03 1
 8 Comfort, Joey  12 Meyersdale Area 44.63 46.38 1
 9 Montgomery, Connor  12 Berlin Brothersvalley 41.74 56.85 2
 --- Koontz, A J  12 Bedford 40.94 DNF 2
 --- Sherwood, Kade   9 Everett Area 46.64 DNF 1
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Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Bedford     44.00 44.68 2
1) Yokum, Ethan 10 2) Lynch, Carson 12 3) Koontz, A J 12 4) Lantz, Owen 11

82 Chestnut Ridge     45.03 44.95 2
1) Ickes, Aaron 12 2) Claycomb, Owen 12 3) Livingston, Parker 12 4) Wharton, Carter 11

63 Conemaugh Township Area     44.15 45.46 2
1) Habecker, Adam 9 2) Stout, Gavin 10 3) Burnworth, Aidan 11 4) Dunn, Cameron 12

44 Meyersdale Area     46.26 46.36 1
1) Fisher, Keegan 10 2) Bolyard, Trey 11 3) Steinberg, Gavan 10 4) Easton, Nolan 12

25 Tussey Mountain     48.08 47.05 1
1) Ballard, Nick 12 2) Dick, Andrew 10 3) Crooks, Damien 10 4) Harding, Westyn 10

16 Everett Area     46.20 47.16 2
1) Harman, Jakobe 11 2) Bell, Dillen 12 3) Cessna, Coty 12 4) Schreiber, Adrick 10

 --- Windber Area     45.13 DQ 2
1) Hostetler, Luke 12 2) Klosky, Grady 12 3) Mash, Cole 11 4) Klosky, Kennan 10

 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Bedford     3:34.83 3:34.74 2
1) Lantz, Owen 11 2) Redinger, Henry 11 3) Lynch, Carson 12 4) Brallier, Joseph 12

82 McConnellsburg     3:43.40 3:37.95 2
1) Clevenger, Galen 12 2) Buterbaugh, Caleb 12 3) Johnson, Josh 11 4) Jefferson, Noah 9

63 Berlin Brothersvalley     3:36.94 3:40.74 2
1) Kordell, Corbin 10 2) Suber, Marquinn 11 3) Suber, Quinland 12 4) Bozovich, Grant 10

44 Windber Area     3:51.57 3:42.13 1
1) Minahan, Andrew 12 2) Mash, Cole 11 3) Klosky, Kennan 10 4) Krause, Jonas 10

25 Southern Fulton     3:43.72 3:44.34 2
1) Paul, Daniel 12 2) Payne, Cody 12 3) Ah Loe, Viliamu 9 4) Mellott, Gaven 11

16 Everett Area     3:37.46 3:45.73 2
1) Schreiber, Adrick 10 2) Cessna, Coty 12 3) Harman, Jakobe 11 4) Poteat, Brian 11

 7 Meyersdale Area     3:50.34 3:45.94 2
1) Fisher, Keegan 10 2) Engle, Heath 9 3) Easton, Nolan 12 4) Hanson, Tyler 9

 8 Shade     3:56.60 3:53.11 1
1) Kipp, Michael 11 2) Mulcahy, Connor 10 3) Custer, Caleb 10 4) Newman, Braxton 11

 --- Tussey Mountain     4:08.26 DQ 1
1) Ballard, Nick 12 2) Cappuccio, John 10 3) Crooks, Damien 10 4) Guyer, Mason 12

 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Bedford     8:45.70 8:41.29  
1) Pencil, Joseph 12 2) Weiler, Aaron 12 3) Sipes, Lincoln 11 4) Redinger, Henry 11
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Finals ...   (Boys 4x800 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

82 McConnellsburg     8:56.61 8:46.05  
1) Clevenger, Galen 12 2) Fletcher, Jeron 12 3) Fraker, Matthew 10 4) Jefferson, Noah 9

63 Southern Fulton     8:57.05 9:02.13  
1) Paul, Daniel 12 2) Payne, Cody 12 3) Oakman, Parker 9 4) Ah Loe, Viliamu 9

44 Conemaugh Township Area     9:06.69 9:07.54  
1) Dail, Cayden 9 2) Hall, Luke 9 3) Lease, Hudson 9 4) McClemens, Erik 10

25 Berlin Brothersvalley     9:25.58 9:13.17  
1) Bozovich, Grant 10 2) Ogline, Tristen 11 3) Ferguson, Maliek 10 4) Richardson, Zak 9

16 Windber Area     9:11.96 9:24.08  
1) Gerula, Aiden 10 2) Fairman, Caden 10 3) Pudliner, Alex 9 4) Minahan, Andrew 12

 7 Chestnut Ridge     9:23.00 9:31.44  
1) Ross, Chris 12 2) Kaufman, Colby 10 3) Patel, Dhruv 11 4) McDonald, Grady 11

 8 Everett Area     9:31.13 9:50.14  
1) Hillenbrand, Canden 9 2) Feuillet, Rylan 9 3) Cruz, Ethan 10 4) Smith, Tucker 9

 9 Meyersdale Area     9:16.99 10:15.84  
1) Comfort, Joey 12 2) Hanson, Nick 11 3) Friend, Stephen 9 4) Hanson, Tyler 9

 
Boys High Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Sotosky, Jackson  12 Conemaugh Township Area 6-06.00 6-02.00  
82 Krause, Jonas  10 Windber Area 6-03.00 6-00.00  
63 Schrock, Owen  11 Bedford 6-00.00 5-10.00  
44 Bell, Dillen  12 Everett Area 5-11.00 J5-10.00  
25 Bard, Jordan   9 Southern Fulton 5-10.00 5-08.00  
16 Patterson, David  11 Tussey Mountain 5-08.00 J5-08.00  
 7 Leasure, Evan  12 Everett Area 5-10.00 5-06.00  
 7 Cauffield, Carson   9 Conemaugh Township Area 5-08.00 5-06.00  
 9 Wojcik, D'Angelo  11 Northern Bedford 5-08.00 5-04.00  
 10 Dowdy, Isaac   9 Berlin Brothersvalley 5-07.00 J5-04.00  
 10 Claycomb, Owen  12 Chestnut Ridge 5-08.00 J5-04.00  
 12 Sotosky, Gentry  10 Conemaugh Township Area 5-08.00 J5-04.00  
 13 Mumma, Brayden  10 McConnellsburg 5-06.00 5-02.00  
 13 Koontz, Grant  10 Bedford 5-06.00 5-02.00  
 15 Steinberg, Gavan  10 Meyersdale Area 5-06.00 J5-02.00  
 16 Jefferson, Noah   9 McConnellsburg 5-08.00 J5-02.00  
 --- Mulcahy, Connor  10 Shade 5-05.00 NH  
 --- Miller, Ethan   9 Northern Bedford 5-06.00 NH  

 
Boys Pole Vault

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Ickes, Aaron  12 Chestnut Ridge 13-06.00 13-00.00  
82 Mumma, Braydon  10 McConnellsburg 12-00.00 11-06.00  
63 Evans, Andrew  11 Bedford 11-00.00 11-00.00  
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Finals ...   (Boys Pole Vault)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

44 Showalter, Evan  11 Chestnut Ridge 10-06.00 10-00.00  
25 Iverson, Kaleb  11 Chestnut Ridge 10-00.00 J10-00.00  
16 Alexander, Henry  12 McConnellsburg 10-00.00 9-06.00  
 7 Foor, Carson  10 Northern Bedford 10-00.00 J9-06.00  
 --- Lantz, Owen  11 Bedford 11-06.00 NH  

 
Boys Long Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Sotosky, Jackson  12 Conemaugh Township Area 22-08.50 22-02.00 2
82 Lynch, Carson  12 Bedford 22-06.00 22-01.00 2
63 Klosky, Grady  12 Windber Area 21-00.00 21-10.25 2
44 Krause, Jonas  10 Windber Area 19-11.50 20-06.25 2
25 Claycomb, Owen  12 Chestnut Ridge 19-07.00 19-10.25 2
16 Bell, Dillen  12 Everett Area 20-06.50 19-09.00 2
 7 Cauffield, Carson   9 Conemaugh Township Area 19-00.00 18-07.25 1
 8 Kipp, Michael  11 Shade 19-06.00 18-03.00 1
 9 Cessna, Coty  12 Everett Area 19-11.50 18-02.75 2
 10 Barnes, Tristan  10 Bedford 19-08.00 17-11.00 2
 11 Pereto, Chase  10 Berlin Brothersvalley 19-05.00 17-10.75 1
 12 Wojcik, D'Angelo  11 Northern Bedford 18-05.50 17-10.00 1
 13 Leasure, Evan  12 Everett Area 18-08.75 17-09.00 1
 14 Yokum, Ethan  10 Bedford 19-04.00 17-05.25 1
 15 Bolyard, Trey  11 Meyersdale Area 19-11.00 17-03.00 2
 16 Lang, Ethan   9 McConnellsburg 19-00.00 17-02.50 1
 17 Weber, Hunter  10 Meyersdale Area 18-09.75 16-08.50 1

 
Boys Triple Jump

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Sotosky, Jackson  12 Conemaugh Township Area 43-02.50 43-08.50 2
82 Klosky, Grady  12 Windber Area 41-06.00 43-00.50 2
63 Klosky, Kennan  10 Windber Area 40-04.00 41-00.00 2
44 Cessna, Coty  12 Everett Area 39-09.50 40-09.50 2
25 Bell, Dillen  12 Everett Area 39-09.50 40-08.00 2
16 Leasure, Evan  12 Everett Area 38-10.00 38-09.00 1
 7 Weber, Hunter  10 Meyersdale Area 39-08.00 38-07.50 2
 8 Sotosky, Gentry  10 Conemaugh Township Area 39-01.75 38-03.25 1
 9 Synowietz, Jordan  12 Meyersdale Area 39-09.50 38-01.25 2
 10 Claycomb, Owen  12 Chestnut Ridge 39-01.75 37-08.50 1
 11 Clevenger, Galen  12 McConnellsburg 39-04.50 37-05.50 2
 12 Imler, Zac  12 Chestnut Ridge 38-06.50 37-04.50 1
 13 Manley, Jeremiah   9 Tussey Mountain 36-11.00 35-10.25 1
 14 Koontz, Grant  10 Bedford 37-00.50 35-08.50 1
 15 Schrock, Owen  11 Bedford 36-11.50 34-10.50 1
 16 Pereto, Chase  10 Berlin Brothersvalley 36-10.00 34-05.00 1
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Boys Shot Put

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Synowietz, Jordan  12 Meyersdale Area 48-10.00 52-02.00 2
82 Mobus, Dylan  12 Everett Area 46-04.00 45-06.50 2
63 O'Brian, Joe  12 Northern Bedford 41-07.50 43-03.75 2
44 Winck, Zach  12 Everett Area 41-11.00 42-09.75 2
25 Bard, Jimmie  12 Southern Fulton 39-02.00 39-08.75 2
16 Crownover, Nathan  11 Bedford 38-07.00 39-07.75 1
 7 Fisher, Adam  12 Bedford 40-01.00 39-04.75 2
 8 Hampton, Ian  12 McConnellsburg 42-10.00 38-02.50 2
 9 Black, Jacob  12 Conemaugh Township Area 37-02.00 38-01.75 1
 10 Richards, Eddie  12 Windber Area 38-10.25 38-01.00 1
 11 Mellott, Miles  11 McConnellsburg 39-03.00 37-11.25 2
 12 Brambley, Howard  12 Everett Area 41-09.00 37-11.00 2
 13 Stiffler, Jay  12 Chestnut Ridge 37-09.00 37-08.75 1
 14 Bard, Myles  12 Southern Fulton 39-02.00 37-00.00 2
 15 Miller, Mason  12 Chestnut Ridge 36-10.00 36-11.25 1
 16 O'Brian, Dustin  11 Northern Bedford 37-05.00 36-05.00 1
 17 Baas, Kyan   9 Northern Bedford 38-04.00 35-01.00 1
 18 Ingraham, John  10 Bedford 38-03.00 34-10.50 1
 19 Streletz, Dylan  12 McConnellsburg 37-02.00 34-04.50 1

 
Boys Discus Throw

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Synowietz, Jordan  12 Meyersdale Area 177-05 173-09 2
82 Winck, Zach  12 Everett Area 127-06 132-11 2
63 Fisher, Adam  12 Bedford 123-04 129-06 2
44 Mellott, Miles  11 McConnellsburg 123-08 126-05 2
25 Ingraham, John  10 Bedford 136-08 126-02 2

.50 6 Weyandt, Roman  12 Windber Area 123-09 123-05 2

.50 6 Brambley, Howard  12 Everett Area 132-04 123-05 2
 8 Hampton, Ian  12 McConnellsburg 120-01 121-06 2
 9 Harriman, Aiden  11 Everett Area 124-06 120-03 2
 10 Conner, Zacharia  10 Tussey Mountain 119-08 112-01 2
 11 McClemens, Erik  10 Conemaugh Township Area 108-05 109-09 1
 12 Troy, Caden  10 Northern Bedford 111-10 109-02 1
 13 Burnworth, Aidan  11 Conemaugh Township Area 109-07 106-02 1
 14 Sandoval-Ronquillo, Jonathon  11 Chestnut Ridge 119-00 104-02 1
 15 Crownover, Nathan  11 Bedford 118-00 103-11 1
 16 Grohal, Ryan  12 Windber Area 105-10 102-01 1
 17 Ellis, Evan   9 Berlin Brothersvalley 112-05 100-11 1
 18 Durst, Braden  11 Berlin Brothersvalley 110-07 92-10 1
 19 Bowser, Myles  11 Chestnut Ridge 103-01 91-11 1
 20 Richards, Eddie  12 Windber Area 107-03 89-03 1
 --- Bard, Jimmie  12 Southern Fulton 123-05 FOUL 2
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Boys Javelin Throw

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Bard, Myles  12 Southern Fulton 151-07 153-03  
82 Morse, Ian  12 Everett Area 152-07 138-08  
63 Bussard, Ely  11 Everett Area 138-05 136-07  
44 Bard, Jimmie  12 Southern Fulton 130-02 135-03  
25 Imler, Zac  12 Chestnut Ridge 125-01 130-05  
16 Friend, Stephen   9 Meyersdale Area 127-00 126-05  
 7 Sotosky, Gentry  10 Conemaugh Township Area 126-01 124-06  
 8 Stiffler, Jay  12 Chestnut Ridge 127-09 122-04  
 9 Johnston, Michael  10 McConnellsburg 136-07.50 121-00  
 10 Sandoval-Ronquillo, Jonathon  11 Chestnut Ridge 128-08 115-02  
 11 Manley, Jeremiah   9 Tussey Mountain 124-11 109-07  
 12 Ripple, Trenton  10 Bedford 118-08 107-05  
 13 Springer, Tyten   9 Bedford 119-02 93-01  

 

Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Bedford 176 2) Conemaugh Township Area 115
3) Windber Area 53 4) Northern Bedford 51
5) Chestnut Ridge 46 6) Berlin Brothersvalley 41
7) Southern Fulton 24 8) Everett Area 21
9) Tussey Mountain 17 10) McConnellsburg 10

11) Meyersdale Area 3 12) Fannett-Metal High School 1
 

Men - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Bedford 123 2) Conemaugh Township Area 94
3) Everett Area 61.5 4) Southern Fulton 58
5) Chestnut Ridge 56 5) McConnellsburg 56
7) Windber Area 45.5 8) Meyersdale Area 29
9) Berlin Brothersvalley 23 10) Northern Bedford 9

11) Tussey Mountain 3


